
205/207 Paddock Wood - Five Oak Green - Tudeley - Tonbridge

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 30th September 2020. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Operator
Service Restrictions

Notes
Claygate, The White Hart (NE-bound)
Collier Street, adj School
Yalding, opp The George
East Peckham, adj The Merry Boys
Kings Hill, opp Asda
Kings Hill, Bovarde Avenue (SE-bound)
Kings Hill, Gibson Drive (NW-bound)
Kings Hill, adj Typhoon Road
Paddock Wood, adj Hop Pocket Lane
Paddock Wood, opp Waitrose
Paddock Wood, in Mascalls Academy Grounds
Five Oak Green, opp Post Office
Tudeley, opp Turmeric Gold
Tonbridge, o/s Weald of Kent School
Tonbridge, Quarry Hill Parade (Stop J2)
Tonbridge, Quarry Hill Parade (Stop I)
Brook Street, nr The Judd School
Tonbridge, Castle (Stop C)
St John’s, opp Tunbridge Wells Boys’ Grammar School
St John’s, adj East Cliff Road
Tunbridge Wells, o/s Bennett Memorial School Grounds
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Mondays to Fridays
Service

Operator
Paddock Wood, opp Waitrose
Five Oak Green, opp Post Office
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Saturdays
Service

Operator
Paddock Wood, opp Waitrose
Five Oak Green, opp Post Office
Tudeley, opp Turmeric Gold
Tonbridge, Quarry Hill Parade (Stop I)
Tonbridge, Castle (Stop C)
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Service Restrictions: 1 - not 26.10.20 to 30.10.
2 - from 26.10.20 to 30.10.20
3 - Operates only on Wednesdays, not 21.10.20, 28.10.
4 - Not Wednesdays, not 19.10.20 to 30.10.

Notes: SDO - Schooldays only
SHOL - Operates during School Holidays
AUTO - Autocar Bus & Coach Services
HAM - Hams Travel
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205/207 Tonbridge - Tudeley - Five Oak Green - Paddock Wood

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 30th September 2020. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Operator
Service Restrictions

Notes
Tunbridge Wells, o/s Bennett Memorial School Grounds
St John’s, opp East Cliff Road
St John’s, opp Southfields Park
Brook Street, nr The Judd School
Tonbridge, Castle (Stop A)
Tonbridge, Quarry Hill Parade (Stop J2)
Tudeley, adj Turmeric Gold
Five Oak Green, opp Post Office
Paddock Wood, in Mascalls Academy Grounds
Paddock Wood, opp Hop Pocket Lane
Kings Hill, opp Typhoon Road
Kings Hill, Gibson Drive (SE-bound)
Kings Hill, Bovarde Avenue (NW-bound)
Kings Hill, adj Asda
Paddock Wood, opp Waitrose
East Peckham, opp The Merry Boys
Yalding, o/s The George
Collier Street, opp School
Claygate, The White Hart (SW-bound)

205
AUTO

0727

0735

205
AUTO

5
SDO

0800
0812
0819
0824

0830

205
AUTO

6
SHOL

0805
0809
0814
0819

0827

205
AUTO

5
SDO

0820
0825

205
AUTO

0905
0909
0914
0919

0927

205 205 205
AUTO AUTO AUTO

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until

1005 05 1505
1008 08 1508
1014 14 1514
1019 19 1519

1027 27 1527

205
AUTO

1
SDO

1550

1555
1608
1613

1621
1634
1635
1640
1643

205
AUTO

1
SDO

1605
1614
1619

1628

205
AUTO

2
SHOL

1605
1608
1614
1619

1627

207
HAM

1
SDO
1600
1605
1610

1633
1638

1648

1657
1708
1715
1718

205
AUTO

1705
1708
1714
1719

1727

205
AUTO

1740
1743
1749
1754

1802

205
AUTO

1830
1834
1840
1845

205
AUTO

1901
1904
1910
1915

Saturdays
Service

Operator
Tonbridge, Castle (Stop A)
Tonbridge, Quarry Hill Parade (Stop J2)
Tudeley, adj Turmeric Gold
Five Oak Green, opp Post Office
Paddock Wood, opp Waitrose
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Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - not 26.10.20 to 30.10.
2 - from 26.10.20 to 30.10.20
5 - not 19.10.20 to 30.10.
6 - from 19.10.20 to 30.10.20

Notes: SDO - Schooldays only
SHOL - Operates during School Holidays
AUTO - Autocar Bus & Coach Services
HAM - Hams Travel
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205/207 Paddock Wood - Five Oak Green - Tudeley - Tonbridge

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
kntjawdm
kntdmtpw
kntdmtpt
kntmpdjw
kntjpamj
kntmpdjm
kntagmwm
kntagmwp
kntagmtm
kntjtdwa
kntjtada
kntjpgtd
kntjtawj
kntapajp
kntapajt
kntapajw
kntapama
kntmwgmj
kntdpata
kntgdpgd
kntjgwjw
kntgjawd
kntgdpgj
kntgdpgm
kntadjpj
kntamtag
kntjptam
kntjtdad
kntdpatd
kntapapj
kntapapm
kntapamt
kntgpmad
kntdpdaw
kntapamg
kntapapw
kntjtawt
kntjtadw
kntapatd
kntjawaj
kntjawag
kntdmpja
kntdmpjd
kntdmpdw
kntgjmtw
kntgjmwa
kntgjmwd
kntajajt
kntgdadm
kntdmpjp
kntajajp
kntajapj
kntajama
kntajamd
kntajamg
kntajtat
kntajpjt
kntajpjw
kntajpma
kntajpmd
kntajpmg
kntajpmj
kntajpmt
kntajpmw
kntajpta
kntgdwtd
kntjtgjd

Stop Name
Claygate, The White Hart (NE-bound)
Collier Street, adj School
Collier Street, opp Haviker Street
Collier Street, adj Jarmons Lane
Benover, opp The Woolpack
Benover, adj Emmett Hill Lane
Yalding, adj Lyngs Close
Yalding, opp The George
Yalding, opp Post Office
Yalding, opp Railway Station
Hale Street, opp Seven Mile Lane
Hale Street, Church Lane (W-bound)
East Peckham, adj Primary School
East Peckham, opp Westwood Road
East Peckham, adj The Merry Boys
East Peckham, adj Orchard Road
East Peckham, adj Crown Acres
East Peckham, adj Co-op
Beltring Hop Farm, o/s Hop Farm
Kings Hill, opp Asda
Kings Hill, adj Baxter Way
Kings Hill, Bovarde Avenue (SE-bound)
Kings Hill, opp Melrose Avenue
Kings Hill, opp Forest Way
Kings Hill, Gibson Drive (NW-bound)
Kings Hill, adj Typhoon Road
Paddock Wood, opp Garden Centre
Paddock Wood, opp Eastlands
Paddock Wood, adj Hop Pocket Lane
Paddock Wood, opp Waitrose
Paddock Wood, Whites Corner (S-bound)
Paddock Wood, opp Police Station
Paddock Wood, before Mascalls Corner
Paddock Wood, in Mascalls Academy Grounds
Paddock Wood, adj Foal Hurst Wood
Five Oak Green, opp Post Office
Five Oak Green, adj Ellis Close
Five Oak Green, adj Sychem Lane
Five Oak Green, opp Capel Primary School
Tudeley, opp Turmeric Gold
Tudeley, opp All Saints’ Church
Tonbridge, adj Somerhill Road
Tonbridge, adj Dowgate Close
Tonbridge, o/s Weald of Kent School
Tonbridge, adj Vauxhall Inn
Tonbridge, opp Goldsmid Road
Tonbridge, opp Lavender Hill
Tonbridge, Quarry Hill Parade (Stop J2)
Tonbridge, Quarry Hill Parade (Stop I)
Brook Street, nr The Judd School
Tonbridge, High Street (Stop G)
Tonbridge, Castle (Stop C)
Tonbridge, adj Springwell Road
Tonbridge, adj Baltic Road
Tonbridge, opp Mabledon
Southborough, Hangmans Hill (SW-bound)
Southborough, Bidborough Corner (S-bound)
Southborough, opp Birchwood Avenue
Southborough, opp The Fountain
Southborough, adj Sheffield Road
Southborough, adj Hythe Close
Southborough, nr Library
St John’s, opp Tunbridge Wells Boys’ Grammar School
St John’s, opp YMCA
St John’s, adj East Cliff Road
St John’s, adj The Skinners’ School
Tunbridge Wells, o/s Bennett Memorial School Grounds

Street
Maidstone Road
B2162 Maidstone Road
B2162 Collier Street
Jarmons Lane
Benover Road
Benover Road
Benover Road
Benover Road
Lees Road
Hampstead Lane
Hale Street
Church Lane
Church Lane
Pound Road
Pound Road
Old Road
Old Road
Branbridges Road
Hop Farm Grounds
Tower View
Tower View
Bovarde Avenue
Discovery Drive
Discovery Drive
Gibson Drive
Malling Road
Maidstone Road
Maidstone Road
Maidstone Road
Station Road
Maidstone Road
Maidstone Road
Maidstone Road
Mascalls Academy Grounds
Badsell Road
Whetsted Road
Five Oak Green Road
Five Oak Green Road
Five Oak Green Road
Five Oak Green Road
Five Oak Green Road
Lodge Oak Lane
Lodge Oak Lane
Tudeley Lane
Pembury Road
Pembury Road
Pembury Road
Quarry Hill Road
Quarry Hill Road
Brook Street
High Street
High Street
Quarry Hill Road
Quarry Hill Road
London Road
London Road
London Road
London Road
London Road
London Road
London Road
A26 St John’s Road
St John’s Road
St John’s Road
St John’s Road
St John’s Road
Culverden Down

ATCO Code
2400102950
2400A036690A
2400A036680A
2400109295
2400104335
2400109289
2400A004210A
2400A004220A
2400A004140A
2400105726
2400105249
2400104643
2400105491
2400A012970A
2400A012980A
2400A012990A
2400A013000A
240095367
2400A037620A
2400A071670A
2400103362
2400A073500A
2400A071690A
2400A071700A
2400A000150A
2400A011640A
2400104956
2400104986
2400A037630A
2400A013100A
2400A013110A
2400A013050A
240097610
2400A037820A
2400A013020A
2400A013130A
2400105510
2400105346
2400A013150A
2400102934
2400102932
2400A036010A
2400A036020A
2400A035930A
240094597
240094599
240094601
2400A005870A
2400A060980R
2400A036050A
2400A005860A
2400A005990A
2400A005890A
2400A005900A
2400A005910A
2400A008240A
2400A007960A
2400A007970A
2400A007980A
2400A007990A
2400A008000A
2400A008010A
2400A008030A
2400A008040A
2400A008050A
2400A072990A
2400A074830A

Kent Publicity Database29/08/2020 1345



205/207 Tonbridge - Tudeley - Five Oak Green - Paddock Wood

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
kntjtgjd
kntajpwg
kntajpwj
kntajpwm
kntajpwp
kntajpwt
kntajtad
kntajtag
kntajtaj
kntajtam
kntajtap
kntajamj
kntajamt
kntdmpjp
kntdmpmp
kntajamw
kntadjta
kntajapg
kntajajt
kntapatw
kntapawa
kntgjtda
kntapatj
kntapatg
kntjawad
kntjtadt
kntapata
kntapapw
kntapamd
kntdpdaw
kntapamj
kntapamp
kntapapt
kntdpatg
kntadjgj
kntjtapg
kntadmjp
kntadjpm
kntgmwdw
kntadjdw
kntgmtdm
kntjgwjt
kntadjdt
kntapamw
kntapapj
kntdpata
kntmwgmg
kntapaja
kntapajd
kntapajg
kntapajm
kntjtawg
kntdpdgj
kntjpwtw
kntgdagp
kntagmwa
kntagmwd
kntagmwg
kntmpdjg
kntagmwj
kntmpdjt
kntgtpag
kntgtmwg
kntgtpaj

Stop Name
Tunbridge Wells, o/s Bennett Memorial School Grounds
St John’s, adj Beltring Road
St John’s, opp East Cliff Road
St John’s, adj TA Centre
St John’s, opp Southfields Park
Southborough, opp Library
Southborough, opp Hythe Close
Southborough, opp Sheffield Road
Southborough, adj The Fountain
Southborough, adj Birchwood Avenue
Southborough, Bidborough Corner (N-bound)
Southborough, Hangmans Hill (NE-bound)
Tonbridge, opp Baltic Road
Brook Street, nr The Judd School
Brook Street, adj The Judd School
Tonbridge, opp Springwell Road
Tonbridge, Castle (Stop A)
Tonbridge, High Street (Stop F)
Tonbridge, Quarry Hill Parade (Stop J2)
Tonbridge, adj Lavender Hill
Tonbridge, adj Goldsmid Road
Tonbridge, opp Vauxhall Inn
Tudeley, adj Hartlake Road
Tudeley, adj Turmeric Gold
Five Oak Green, adj Capel Primary School
Five Oak Green, opp Sychem Lane
Five Oak Green, opp Ellis Close
Five Oak Green, opp Post Office
Paddock Wood, opp Foal Hurst Wood
Paddock Wood, in Mascalls Academy Grounds
Paddock Wood, after Mascalls Corner
Paddock Wood, adj Police Station
Paddock Wood, Whites Corner (N-bound)
Paddock Wood, opp Hop Pocket Lane
Paddock Wood, adj Eastlands
Paddock Wood, adj Garden Centre
Kings Hill, opp Typhoon Road
Kings Hill, Gibson Drive (SE-bound)
Kings Hill, adj Forest Way
Kings Hill, adj Melrose Avenue
Kings Hill, Bovarde Avenue (NW-bound)
Kings Hill, opp Baxter Way
Kings Hill, adj Asda
Paddock Wood, Commercial Road (NE-bound)
Paddock Wood, opp Waitrose
Beltring Hop Farm, o/s Hop Farm
East Peckham, opp Co-op
East Peckham, opp Crown Acres
East Peckham, opp Orchard Road
East Peckham, opp The Merry Boys
East Peckham, adj Westwood Road
East Peckham, adj Chidley Cross Road
Hale Street, Church Lane (E-bound)
Hale Street, adj Seven Mile Lane
Yalding, o/s Railway Station
Yalding, adj Post Office
Yalding, o/s The George
Yalding, opp Lyngs Close
Benover, opp Emmett Hill Lane
Benover, o/s The Woolpack
Collier Street, opp Jarmons Lane
Collier Street, adj Haviker Street
Collier Street, opp School
Claygate, The White Hart (SW-bound)

Street
Culverden Down
St John’s Road
St John’s Road
St John’s Road
London Road
London Road
London Road
London Road
London Road
London Road
London Road
London Road
Quarry Hill Road
Brook Street
Brook Street
Quarry Hill Road
High Street
High Street
Quarry Hill Road
Pembury Road
Pembury Road
Pembury Road
Five Oak Green Road
Five Oak Green Road
Five Oak Green Road
Five Oak Green Road
Five Oak Green Road
Whetsted Road
Badsell Road
Mascalls Academy Grounds
Maidstone Road
Maidstone Road
Maidstone Road
Maidstone Road
Maidstone Road
Maidstone Road
Malling Road
Gibson Drive
Discovery Drive
Discovery Drive
Bovarde Avenue
Tower View
Tower View
Commercial Road
Station Road
Hop Farm Grounds
Branbridges Road
Old Road
Old Road
Old Road
Pound Road
Pound Road
Church Lane
Hale Street
Hampstead Lane
Lees Road
Benover Road
Benover Road
Mill Lane
Benover Road
Collier Street
B2162 Collier Street
B2162 Maidstone Road
Maidstone Road

ATCO Code
2400A074830A
2400A008140A
2400A008150A
2400A008160A
2400A008170A
2400A008180A
2400A008190A
2400A008200A
2400A008210A
2400A008220A
2400A008230A
2400A005920A
2400A005940A
2400A036050A
2400A036120A
2400A005950A
2400A000190A
2400A005980A
2400A005870A
2400A013290A
2400A013300A
240094967
2400A013170A
2400A013160A
2400102930
2400105344
2400A013140A
2400A013130A
2400A013010A
2400A037820A
2400A013030A
2400A013040A
2400A013120A
2400A037640A
240082590
2400105455
2400A000580A
2400A000160A
240099247
240082421
240099245
2400103360
240082419
2400A013060A
2400A013100A
2400A037620A
240095369
2400A012930A
2400A012940A
2400A012950A
2400A012960A
2400105489
2400A037850A
2400105247
2400A061120R
2400A004170A
2400A004180A
2400A004190A
2400109287
2400A004200A
2400109293
2400102501
2400102503
2400102505
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205/207 Paddock Wood - Five Oak Green - Tudeley - Tonbridge

Important information related to service 205/207 at 19:49:23 on 4th September 2020

Autocar COVID-19 update

Valid from 0001 on 01 Sep 2020 until 2359 on 03 Jan 2021

Autocar are currently operating the reduced timetables shown.

Timetables

Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require.
Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.
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